
955698_00 12/17

vSet 2 Parts Manual



955698_00 2

Table of Contents
730036 vSet Ejector Arm Spring .....................................................................................................4
730078 vSet Singulator Axial Spring...............................................................................................5
730079 Corn Disk.............................................................................................................................6
730096 vSet Singulator Radial Spring .............................................................................................7
730291 Large Sugarbeet Disk ..........................................................................................................8
730292 2-Seed Hilldrop Cotton Disk ...............................................................................................9
730293 3-Seed Hilldrop Cotton Disk .............................................................................................10
730294 Large Edible Bean Disk.....................................................................................................11
730295 Medium Edible Bean Disk ................................................................................................12
730296 Singulated High Rate Cotton Disk ....................................................................................13
730361 Peanut Disk - vSet 2 only ..................................................................................................14
730365 Hopper Lid for 1.9 Bu. Precision Planting Hoppers .........................................................15
730396 vSet John Deere Mini Hopper Spanner Bracket................................................................16
730401 Kinze Mini Hopper Spanner Bracket ................................................................................17
730402 Kinze Mini Hopper Rear Bracket......................................................................................18
768193 vSet 2 Meter Lower Brush ................................................................................................19
768194 vSet 2 Meter Upper Brush.................................................................................................20
768216 vSet 2 Meter Baffle Assembly ..........................................................................................21
768270 White 9000 Flex-Shaft Plug ..............................................................................................22
768280 vSet 2 John Deere Mini Hopper Kit ..................................................................................23
768281 vSet 2 John Deere Mini Hopper Sub Assembly................................................................24
768285 vSet 2 Kinze Mini Hopper Kit...........................................................................................25
768290 vSet 2 CASE IH Mini Hopper Kit.....................................................................................26
768291 vSet 2 Corn Ejector Assembly ..........................................................................................27
768292 vSet 2 Soybean Ejector Assembly.....................................................................................28
768294 vSet 2 Large Edible Bean Ejector Assembly ....................................................................29
768295 vSet 2 Sugarbeet Ejector Assembly ..................................................................................30
768296 vSet 2 Cotton 2-Hill Drop Ejector Assembly....................................................................31
768297 vSet 2 Cotton 3-Hill Drop Ejector Assembly....................................................................32
768303 vSet 2 Kinze/Case IH Mini Hopper Sub Assembly ..........................................................33
768314 vSet 2 Meter Cover Assembly (Seed Tube) ......................................................................34
768317 vSet 2 Base Meter (SpeedTube) ........................................................................................35
768318 vSet 2 Base Meter (Seed Tube) .........................................................................................36
768332 vDrive Conversion Kit ......................................................................................................37
768335 vSet 2 Canola Ejector/Wiper Kit .......................................................................................38
768338 vSet 2 Canola Disk ............................................................................................................39
768340 vSet 2 White 8000 Mini Hopper Kit .................................................................................40
768341 vSet 2 Corn Crop Kit .........................................................................................................41
768342 vSet 2 Soybean Crop Kit ...................................................................................................42
768343 vSet 2 Large Edible Bean Crop Kit ...................................................................................43



955698_00 3

768344 vSet 2 Hill Drop Cotton Crop Kit (2 Seed) .......................................................................44
768345 vSet 2 Hill Drop Cotton Crop Kit (3 Seed) .......................................................................45
768347 vSet 2 Large Sugarbeet/Milo/Sorghum Crop Kit ..............................................................46
768348 vSet 2 Canola Crop Kit......................................................................................................47
768349 vSet 2 Medium Edible Bean Crop Kit...............................................................................48
768355 Corn 6 Lobe Singulator .....................................................................................................49
768360 vSet 2 Soybean Singulator.................................................................................................50
768370 vSet 2 Corn Meter (SpeedTube)........................................................................................51
768375 vSet 2 Corn Meter with vDrive (SpeedTube)....................................................................52
768376 vSet 2 White 8000 Mini Hopper Hardware Kit.................................................................53
768379 vSet 2 Upper Restricting Brush.........................................................................................54
768380 vSet 2 Corn Meter (Seed Tube).........................................................................................55
768385 vSet 2 Meter with vDrive (Seed Tube)..............................................................................56
768389 vSet 2 White 8000 Mini Hopper Rear Post Assembly ......................................................57
768411 vSet 2 John Deere Mini Hopper Flap Kit (1790) ..............................................................58
768428 vSet 2 Large Seed Upper Brush ........................................................................................59
768429 vSet 2 Peanut Crop Kit ......................................................................................................60
768430 vSet 2 Medium Edible Bean Singulator ............................................................................61
768455 vSet 2 John Deere 1.6 Bu. Hopper Kit ..............................................................................62
768465 vSet 2 Kinze 3000 1.9 Bu Hopper Kit...............................................................................63
768468 vSet 2 Kinze 3000 Pusher Row Unit Vacuum Elbow .......................................................64
768470 vSet 2 Case IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper Kit ...................................................................................65
768475 vSet 2 White 8000 1.9 Bu. Hopper Kit .............................................................................66
768480 vSet 2 White 9000 1.9 Bu. Hopper Kit .............................................................................67
768499 vSet 2 Singulated Cotton High Rate Crop Kit...................................................................68
768528 vSet 2 Case IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper Finish Kit ........................................................................69
768535 John Deere ME5 Mini Hopper Shim (SpeedTube Only) ..................................................70
768558 vSet 2 White 9000 Mini Hopper Rear Post .......................................................................71
768560 vSet 2 John Deere 1.6 Bu. Hopper CCS Template............................................................72
768576 vSet 2 Mini Hopper Vent...................................................................................................73
768593 vSet 2 White 9000 Mini Hopper Kit .................................................................................74
768594 White 9000 SRM/RUM Mounting Bracket ......................................................................75
768624 vSet 2 CASE IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper Kit (SpeedTube Only) ..................................................76
768625 vSet 2 CASE IH Mini Hopper Kit (SpeedTube Only) ......................................................77
768643 vSet 2 Meter Cover Assembly (SpeedTube) .....................................................................78
768645 vSet 2 Case IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper Brackets (SpeedTube).....................................................79
768646 vSet 2 Case IH Mini Hopper Brackets (SpeedTube).........................................................80
768650 vSet 2 Large Peanut Crop Kit............................................................................................81
768651 vSet 2 Large Peanut Disk ..................................................................................................82
768663 vSet 2 Wheat Disk .............................................................................................................83
768665 vSet 2 Wheat Crop Kit ......................................................................................................84
768666 vSet 2 Wheat Ejector Assembly ........................................................................................85



955698_00 4

730036 vSet Ejector Arm Spring

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730036 Spring 1 Used in all vSet meters



955698_00 5

730078 vSet Singulator Axial Spring

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730078 Spring 1



955698_00 6

730079 Corn Disk

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730079 Disk 1 Used in all vSet meters



955698_00 7

730096 vSet Singulator Radial Spring

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730096 Spring 1



955698_00 8

730291 Large Sugarbeet Disk

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730291 Disk 1 Used in all vSet Meters



955698_00 9

730292 2-Seed Hilldrop Cotton Disk

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730292 Disk 1



955698_00 10

730293 3-Seed Hilldrop Cotton Disk

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730293 Disk 1



955698_00 11

730294 Large Edible Bean Disk

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730294 Disk 1



955698_00 12

730295 Medium Edible Bean Disk

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730295 Disk 1



955698_00 13

730296 Singulated High Rate Cotton Disk

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730296 Disk 1



955698_00 14

730361 Peanut Disk - vSet 2 only

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730361 Disk 1 vSet 2 only



955698_00 15

730365 Hopper Lid for 1.9 Bu. Precision Planting Hoppers

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730365 Lid 1 Does Not Fit OEM John Deere or
Shoup Hopper



955698_00 16

730396 vSet John Deere Mini Hopper Spanner Bracket

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730396 Bracket 1



955698_00 17

730401 Kinze Mini Hopper Spanner Bracket

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730401 Bracket 1 Used with vSet 2 and vSet Classic Mini
Hoppers



955698_00 18

730402 Kinze Mini Hopper Rear Bracket

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730402 Bracket 1 Used with vSet 2 and vSet Classic MIni
Hoppers



955698_00 19

768193 vSet 2 Meter Lower Brush

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768193 Brush 1 Lower Meter Strip



955698_00 20

768194 vSet 2 Meter Upper Brush

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768194 Brush 1 Upper Meter Strip



955698_00 21

768216 vSet 2 Meter Baffle Assembly

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768216 Baffle Assembly 1



955698_00 22

768270 White 9000 Flex-Shaft Plug

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768270 Plug 1 White 9000 Flex-Shaft



955698_00 23

768280 vSet 2 John Deere Mini Hopper Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768281 Sub Assembly 1 John Deere Mini Hopper

2 768307 Assembly 1 John Deere Rear Post Assembly

3 768309 Shim 1 John Deere Rear Post Shim

4 768331 Kit 1 John Deere Mini Hopper Hardware Kit

5 730396 Bracket 1 John Deere Mini Hopper Spanner
Bracket

6 730438 Cap 1 John Deere Pro-Shaft Drive



955698_00 24

768281 vSet 2 John Deere Mini Hopper Sub Assembly

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 720187 Screw 3 Pan Head 10-16 X 1/2

2 Lid 1

3 720237 D-Tube Screen – Standard Holes 1

4 730414 Fill Tube 1

5 730415 Vent Cover 1 vSet Mini Hopper Fill Tube Vent Cover

6 730420 Lanyard 1

7 Mini Hopper Assembly 1

8 768289 Meter Retention Latch 1

9 768576 Assembly 1 vSet 2 Mini Hopper Vent

10 768640 Screw 5 Delta PT 40 x 20mm



955698_00 25

768285 vSet 2 Kinze Mini Hopper Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730401 Bracket 1 Kinze Mini Hopper Spanner Bracket

2 730402 Bracket 1 Kinze Mini Hopper Rear Bracket

3 730421 Screw 3 M8 x 45mm Hex Head BosScrew

4 730471 Adapter 1 Kinze Mini Hopper Fill Tube

5 768303 Sub Assembly 1 vSet 2 Kinze Mini Hopper



955698_00 26

768290 vSet 2 CASE IH Mini Hopper Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 720205 O-Ring 1

2 720276 O-Ring 1 Seed Delivery Coupler Seal

3 730406 Bracket 1 Case IH Mini Hopper Front Spanner

4 730407 Bracket 1 Case IH Mini Hopper Rear

5 730421 Screw 3 M8 x 45mm Hex Head BosScrew

6 730432 Connector 1 1.25" Seed Delivery Hose

7 730439 Cap 1 Seed Delivery Hose

8 730451 Kit 1 1" Seed Delivery Hose Apapter Kit

9 730485 Boot. CNH Vac Meter 1

10 768303 Sub Assembly 1 vSet 2 Case IH Mini Hopper

11 Plug 1 Case IH AccuDrive

12 O-Ring 1 Case IH AccuDrive Plug



955698_00 27

768291 vSet 2 Corn Ejector Assembly

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 Wheel 1

2 730036 Spring 1 Ejector Arm

3 Arm 1



955698_00 28

768292 vSet 2 Soybean Ejector Assembly

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730036 Spring 1

2 Wheel 1

3 Arm 1



955698_00 29

768294 vSet 2 Large Edible Bean Ejector Assembly

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730036 Spring 1

2 Wheel 1

3 Arm 1



955698_00 30

768295 vSet 2 Sugarbeet Ejector Assembly

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730036 Spring 1

2 Wheel 1

3 Arm 1



955698_00 31

768296 vSet 2 Cotton 2-Hill Drop Ejector Assembly

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730036 Spring 1

2 Wheel 1

3 Arm 1



955698_00 32

768297 vSet 2 Cotton 3-Hill Drop Ejector Assembly

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730036 Spring 1

2 Wheel 1

3 Arm 1



955698_00 33

768303 vSet 2 Kinze/Case IH Mini Hopper Sub Assembly

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 720187 Screw 3 Pan Head 10-16 X 1/2

2 Lid 1

3 720237 D-Tube Screen – Standard Holes 1

4 730414 Fill Tube 1

5 730415 Vent Cover 1 vSet Mini Hopper Fill Tube Vent Cover

6 730420 Lanyard 1

7 768289 Meter Retention Latch 1

8 Mini Hopper Assembly 1

9 768576 Assembly 1 vSet 2 Mini Hopper Vent Assembly

10 768640 Screw 5 Delta PT 40 x 20mm



955698_00 34

768314 vSet 2 Meter Cover Assembly (Seed Tube)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 720150 Screw 3 #6x1/4 Truss Phil Hi Lo Zinc

2 730096 Spring 1 Singulator Radial

3 730078 Spring 1 Singulator Axial

4 730486 Boot 1

5 768094 Cover 1 Seed Exit Chute

6 768193 Brush 1 Lower

7 768194 Brush 1 Upper

8 768216 Baffle Assembly 1

9 vSet 2 Meter Disk Cover 1 Seed Tube



955698_00 35

768317 vSet 2 Base Meter (SpeedTube)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 Spare Parts Kit 1 vSet 2 Meter

2 768364 Housing Assembly 1 Base Mechanical

3 768643 Cover Assembly 1 SpeedTube Compatible



955698_00 36

768318 vSet 2 Base Meter (Seed Tube)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768314 Cover Assembly 1 Seed Tube Compatible

2 Spare Parts Kit 1 vSet 2 Meter

3 768364 Housing Assembly 1 Base Mechanical



955698_00 37

768332 vDrive Conversion Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 Screw 1 10-24 x 3/4" Phillips Pan Head,
Machine, ZN

2 36028 Nut 1 10-24 Zn Hex

3 63122 Tie 1 Cable 4" Black 18#

4 768099 Knob 1 Hand Drive

5 768196 3/32 X 1 Slotted Spring Pin 18-8
Stainless

1

6 vDrive Clip for vSet 2 1



955698_00 38

768335 vSet 2 Canola Ejector/Wiper Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 720046 Screw 1 #6 x 1/2" Flat Head Phillips Hi-Low

2 720306 Assembly 1 Seed Brush Extractor

3 Wiper 1

4 Base 1 Wiper and Extractor Mount

5 Ejector Assembly 1



955698_00 39

768338 vSet 2 Canola Disk

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768338 Disk 1



955698_00 40

768340 vSet 2 White 8000 Mini Hopper Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 720205 O-Ring 1 Bulk Fill Connector

2 730396 Bracket 1 vSet 2 White 8000 Mini Hopper
Spanner Bracket

3 768303 Sub Assembly 1 vSet 2 Case IH, Kinze, White 8000
Mini Hopper

4 768376 Kit 1 vSet 2 White 8000 Mini Hopper
Hardware Kit (Includes hardware to
mount rear post)

5 Connector 1 1.5" Bulk Fill Line

6 768389 Assembly 1 vSet 2 White 8000 Mini Hopper Rear
Post



955698_00 41

768341 vSet 2 Corn Crop Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730079 Disk 1 Corn

2 768291 Corn Ejector Assembly 1

3 768355 Singulator Assembly 1 6 Lobe



955698_00 42

768342 vSet 2 Soybean Crop Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730039 Disk 1

2 768292 Ejector 1

3 768360 Singulator Assembly 1



955698_00 43

768343 vSet 2 Large Edible Bean Crop Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730294 Disk 1

2 768294 Ejector 1

3 768428 Brush 1 For use with large seeds



955698_00 44

768344 vSet 2 Hill Drop Cotton Crop Kit (2 Seed)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730292 Disk 1

2 768296 Ejector 1

3 768379 Brush 1 Upper Restricting



955698_00 45

768345 vSet 2 Hill Drop Cotton Crop Kit (3 Seed)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730293 Disk 1

2 768297 Ejector 1

3 768379 Brush 1 Upper Restricting



955698_00 46

768347 vSet 2 Large Sugarbeet/Milo/Sorghum Crop Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730291 Disk 1

2 768295 Ejector 1



955698_00 47

768348 vSet 2 Canola Crop Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768335 Kit 1 Canola Ejector

2 768338 Disk 1



955698_00 48

768349 vSet 2 Medium Edible Bean Crop Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730295 Disk 1

2 768292 Ejector 1

3 768428 Brush 1 For use with large seeds

4 768430 Singulator Assembly 1



955698_00 49

768355 Corn 6 Lobe Singulator

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768355 Singulator Assembly 1 Used in all vSet Meters



955698_00 50

768360 vSet 2 Soybean Singulator

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768360 Singulator Assembly 1



955698_00 51

768370 vSet 2 Corn Meter (SpeedTube)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768355 Singulator Assembly 1 Corn, 6 Lobe

2 Spare Parts Kit 1 vSet 2 Meter

3 Housing Assembly 1 Mechanical, No vDrive

4 768643 Cover Assembly 1 SpeedTube Compatible



955698_00 52

768375 vSet 2 Corn Meter with vDrive (SpeedTube)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768355 Singulator Assembly 1 Corn, 6 Lobe

2 Spare Parts Kit 1 vSet 2 Meter

3 Housing Assembly 1 vDrive Installed

4 768643 Cover Assembly 1 SpeedTube Compatible



955698_00 53

768376 vSet 2 White 8000 Mini Hopper Hardware Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 33090 Washer 4 5/8" SAE Flat Zinc

2 40308 Nut 2 M10 X 1.5 Hex Nut, 8.8 Zinc

3 Washer 4 M10 Zinc

4 Nut 2 M16 Lock Nut Zinc

5 Bushing 2

6 Spacer 2

7 BOLT 2 M10 X 1.5 X 25

8 BOLT 2 M16 X 2 X 75



955698_00 54

768379 vSet 2 Upper Restricting Brush

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768379 Brush 1 Upper Restricting



955698_00 55

768380 vSet 2 Corn Meter (Seed Tube)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768314 Cover Assembly 1 Seed Tube Compatible

2 768355 Singulator Assembly 1 Corn, 6 Lobe

3 Spare Parts Kit 1 vSet 2 Meter

4 Housing Assembly 1 Mechanical, No vDrive



955698_00 56

768385 vSet 2 Meter with vDrive (Seed Tube)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768314 Cover Assembly 1 Seed Tube Compatible

2 768355 Singulator Assembly 1 Corn, 6 Lobe

3 Spare Parts Kit 1 vSet 2 Meter

4 Housing Assembly 1 vDrive Installed



955698_00 57

768389 vSet 2 White 8000 Mini Hopper Rear Post Assembly

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 Screw 2 8-32 x 3/8, Thread Cutting

2 Latch 1

3 Bracket 1 Rear Post



955698_00 58

768411 vSet 2 John Deere Mini Hopper Flap Kit (1790)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 Screw 4 4-24 x 1/4" Hi-Lo

2 Flap 1 Mini Hopper Fill Tube

3 Flap 2

4 Brush 2 Transport Brush

5 Hinged Holder 1 Seed Tube Compatible Meter

6 Hinged Holder 1 SpeedTube Compatible Meter



955698_00 59

768428 vSet 2 Large Seed Upper Brush

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768428 Brush 1



955698_00 60

768429 vSet 2 Peanut Crop Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730361 Disk 1

2 768294 Ejector 1 Large Edible Bean

3 768428 Brush 1 Large Seeds Upper



955698_00 61

768430 vSet 2 Medium Edible Bean Singulator

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768430 Singulator Assembly 1



955698_00 62

768455 vSet 2 John Deere 1.6 Bu. Hopper Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730438 Cap 1 John Deere Proshaft (Part of 768525
Finish Kit)

2 768449 Elbow 1 vSet 2 Full Size Vacuum Adapter (Part
of 768525 Finish Kit)

3 Hopper Assembly 1 vSet 2 John Deere 1.6 Bu



955698_00 63

768465 vSet 2 Kinze 3000 1.9 Bu Hopper Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768449 Elbow 1 vSet 2 Full Size Hopper Vacuum
Adapter

2 Hopper Assembly 1 Kinze 3000 (Beige)



955698_00 64

768468 vSet 2 Kinze 3000 Pusher Row Unit Vacuum Elbow

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768468 Vac Elbow 1



955698_00 65

768470 vSet 2 Case IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730365 Lid 1

2 Hopper Assembly 1 vSet 2 Case IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper (GRAY)

3 768528 Finishing Kit 1 vSet 2 Case IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper



955698_00 66

768475 vSet 2 White 8000 1.9 Bu. Hopper Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 Hopper Assembly 1 Beige Hopper

– Finishing Kit 1 The items listed below are included in
the finish kit

2 730365 Lid 1

3 768449 Elbow 1 vSet 2 Full Size Hopper Vacuum
Adapter

4 Puck 2 White 8000/9000 1.9 Bu. Hopper

5 Rear Post 1 White 8000

6 Hardware Kit 1

7 Front Hook 1

8 Support 1



955698_00 67

768480 vSet 2 White 9000 1.9 Bu. Hopper Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730365 Lid 1

2 Hopper Assy 1 vSet 2 1.9 Bu. (Natural)

– Finishing Kit 1 The items listed below are included in
the finish kit

3 768270 Plug 1 White 9000 Flex-Shaft

4 768449 Elbow 1 vSet 2 Full Size Hopper Vacuum

5 Puck 2 White 8000/9000 1.9 Bu. Hopper

6 Front Hooks 1 White 9000 vSet 2 1.9 Bu. Hopper

7 Rear Bracket 1 White 9000 vSet 2 1.9 Bu. Hopper

8 Hardware Kit 1 White 9000 vSet 2 1.9 Bu. Hopper

9 7685941 Bracket 1 SRM/RUM Mount on White 9000

1. Part 768594 may be superseded by part 768782



955698_00 68

768499 vSet 2 Singulated Cotton High Rate Crop Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730296 Disk 1 Singulated Cotton

2 768295 Ejector 1 Sugarbeet



955698_00 69

768528 vSet 2 Case IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper Finish Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730485 Boot. CNH Vac Meter 1

2 768449 Elbow 1 vSet 2 Full Size Hopper Vacuum
Adapter

3 CIH Right Hook 1 1.9 Bu. Hopper

4 CIH Left Hook 1 1.9 Bu. Hopper

5 CIH Bracket 1 1.9 Bu Hopper Rear Bracket

6 Hardware Kit 1

7 Plug 1 CASE IH AccuDrive

8 O-Ring 1 CASE IH AccuDrive Plug



955698_00 70

768535 John Deere ME5 Mini Hopper Shim (SpeedTube Only)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768535 Shim 1 ME5 Rear Post Shim (SpeedTube Only)



955698_00 71

768558 vSet 2 White 9000 Mini Hopper Rear Post

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 Screw 2 Thread Cutting- 8-32 x 3/8

2 Latch 1

3 768557 Rear Post 1 White 9000 Rear Post



955698_00 72

768560 vSet 2 John Deere 1.6 Bu. Hopper CCS Template

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 Template 1 1.6 Bu Bulk Fill



955698_00 73

768576 vSet 2 Mini Hopper Vent

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768576 Assembly 1



955698_00 74

768593 vSet 2 White 9000 Mini Hopper Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 720205 O-Ring 1

2 768270 Plug 1 White 9000 Flexshaft

3 Connector 1 1.5" Bulk Fill

4 Puck 2 Agco

5 Mini Hopper SubAssy 1 vSet 2 White 9000

6 768558 Rear Post Assy 1 vSet 2 White 9000 Mini Hopper Rear
Post

7 Bracket 1 vSet 2 White 9000 Mini Hopper Front
Spanner

8 7685941 Bracket 1 SRM / RUM Mount for White 9000

9 Kit 1 vSet2 White 9000 Mini Hopper
Hardware

1. Part 768594 may be superseded by part 768782



955698_00 75

768594 White 9000 SRM/RUMMounting Bracket

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 7685941 Bracket 1 White 9000

1. Part 768594 may be superseded by part 768782



955698_00 76

768624 vSet 2 CASE IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper Kit (SpeedTube Only)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730365 Lid 1 1.9 Bu. Precision Planting Hopper

2 Hopper Assembly 1 vSet 2 1.9 Bu. (Gray)

3 Finishing Kit 1 vSet 2 CASE IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper



955698_00 77

768625 vSet 2 CASE IH Mini Hopper Kit (SpeedTube Only)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 720205 O-Ring 1 Bulk Fill Coupler Seal

2 720276 O-Ring 1 Bulk Fill Coupler Seal (Use for a tighter
seal)

3 730421 Screw 3 M8 x 45mm Hex Head BosScrew

4 730432 Connector 1 1.25" Bulk Fill

5 730439 Cap 1 Bulk Fill

6 730451 Kit 1 1" Bulk Fill Hose Adapter

7 768303 Sub Assembly 1 CASE IH/Kinze/White 8000 Mini
Hopper

8 Plug 1 CASE IH Accudrive

9 O-Ring 1 CASE IH Accudrive Plug

10 Rear Bracket 1 SpeedTube Only

11 Spanner Bracket 1 SpeedTube Only



955698_00 78

768643 vSet 2 Meter Cover Assembly (SpeedTube)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 720150 Screw 3 #6X1/4 Truss Phillips Hi Lo

2 730078 Spring 1 Singulator Axial

3 730096 Spring 1 Singulator Radial

4 768193 Brush 1 Lower

5 768194 Brush 1 Upper

6 768216 Baffle Assembly 1

7 Guard 1 Dust

8 Cover 1



955698_00 79

768645 vSet 2 Case IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper Brackets (SpeedTube)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 Front Hook 1 SpeedTube Only

2 Bkt Weldment 1 SpeedTube Only



955698_00 80

768646 vSet 2 Case IH Mini Hopper Brackets (SpeedTube)

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 Rear Bracket 1 SpeedTube Only

2 Spanner Bracket 1 SpeedTube Only



955698_00 81

768650 vSet 2 Large Peanut Crop Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768294 Ejector 1 Large Edible Bean

2 768428 Brush 1 Large Seeds Upper

3 768651 Disk 1 Large Peanut



955698_00 82

768651 vSet 2 Large Peanut Disk

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768651 Disk 1



955698_00 83

768663 vSet 2 Wheat Disk

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768663 Disk 1



955698_00 84

768665 vSet 2 Wheat Crop Kit

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 768379 Brush 1 Upper Restricting

2 768663 Disk 1

3 768666 Ejector Assembly 1



955698_00 85

768666 vSet 2 Wheat Ejector Assembly

Item
No.

Part Number Part Name QTY Remarks

1 730036 Spring 1

2 Arm 1

3 Ejector Wheel 1


	730036 vSet Ejector Arm Spring 
	730078 vSet Singulator Axial Spring 
	730079 Corn Disk 
	730096 vSet Singulator Radial Spring 
	730291 Large Sugarbeet Disk 
	730292 2-Seed Hilldrop Cotton Disk 
	730293 3-Seed Hilldrop Cotton Disk 
	730294 Large Edible Bean Disk 
	730295 Medium Edible Bean Disk 
	730296 Singulated High Rate Cotton Disk 
	730361 Peanut Disk - vSet 2 only 
	730365 Hopper Lid for 1.9 Bu. Precision Planting Hoppers 
	730396 vSet John Deere Mini Hopper Spanner Bracket 
	730401 Kinze Mini Hopper Spanner Bracket 
	730402 Kinze Mini Hopper Rear Bracket 
	768193 vSet 2 Meter Lower Brush 
	768194 vSet 2 Meter Upper Brush 
	768216 vSet 2 Meter Baffle Assembly 
	768270 White 9000 Flex-Shaft Plug 
	768280 vSet 2 John Deere Mini Hopper Kit 
	768281 vSet 2 John Deere Mini Hopper Sub Assembly 
	768285 vSet 2 Kinze Mini Hopper Kit 
	768290 vSet 2 CASE IH Mini Hopper Kit 
	768291 vSet 2 Corn Ejector Assembly 
	768292 vSet 2 Soybean Ejector Assembly 
	768294 vSet 2 Large Edible Bean Ejector Assembly 
	768295 vSet 2 Sugarbeet Ejector Assembly 
	768296 vSet 2 Cotton 2-Hill Drop Ejector Assembly 
	768297 vSet 2 Cotton 3-Hill Drop Ejector Assembly 
	768303 vSet 2 Kinze/Case IH Mini Hopper Sub Assembly 
	768314 vSet 2 Meter Cover Assembly (Seed Tube) 
	768317 vSet 2 Base Meter (SpeedTube) 
	768318 vSet 2 Base Meter (Seed Tube) 
	768332 vDrive Conversion Kit 
	768335 vSet 2 Canola Ejector/Wiper Kit 
	768338 vSet 2 Canola Disk 
	768340 vSet 2 White 8000 Mini Hopper Kit 
	768341 vSet 2 Corn Crop Kit 
	768342 vSet 2 Soybean Crop Kit 
	768343 vSet 2 Large Edible Bean Crop Kit 
	768344 vSet 2 Hill Drop Cotton Crop Kit (2 Seed) 
	768345 vSet 2 Hill Drop Cotton Crop Kit (3 Seed) 
	768347 vSet 2 Large Sugarbeet/Milo/Sorghum Crop Kit 
	768348 vSet 2 Canola Crop Kit 
	768349 vSet 2 Medium Edible Bean Crop Kit 
	768355 Corn 6 Lobe Singulator 
	768360 vSet 2 Soybean Singulator 
	768370 vSet 2 Corn Meter (SpeedTube) 
	768375 vSet 2 Corn Meter with vDrive (SpeedTube) 
	768376 vSet 2 White 8000 Mini Hopper Hardware Kit 
	768379 vSet 2 Upper Restricting Brush 
	768380 vSet 2 Corn Meter (Seed Tube) 
	768385 vSet 2 Meter with vDrive (Seed Tube) 
	768389 vSet 2 White 8000 Mini Hopper Rear Post Assembly 
	768411 vSet 2 John Deere Mini Hopper Flap Kit (1790) 
	768428 vSet 2 Large Seed Upper Brush 
	768429 vSet 2 Peanut Crop Kit 
	768430 vSet 2 Medium Edible Bean Singulator 
	768455 vSet 2 John Deere 1.6 Bu. Hopper Kit 
	768465 vSet 2 Kinze 3000 1.9 Bu Hopper Kit 
	768468 vSet 2 Kinze 3000 Pusher Row Unit Vacuum Elbow 
	768470 vSet 2 Case IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper Kit 
	768475 vSet 2 White 8000 1.9 Bu. Hopper Kit 
	768480 vSet 2 White 9000 1.9 Bu. Hopper Kit 
	768499 vSet 2 Singulated Cotton High Rate Crop Kit 
	768528 vSet 2 Case IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper Finish Kit 
	768535 John Deere ME5 Mini Hopper Shim (SpeedTube Only) 
	768558 vSet 2 White 9000 Mini Hopper Rear Post 
	768560 vSet 2 John Deere 1.6 Bu. Hopper CCS Template 
	768576 vSet 2 Mini Hopper Vent 
	768593 vSet 2 White 9000 Mini Hopper Kit 
	768594 White 9000 SRM/RUM Mounting Bracket 
	768624 vSet 2 CASE IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper Kit (SpeedTube Only) 
	768625 vSet 2 CASE IH Mini Hopper Kit (SpeedTube Only) 
	768643 vSet 2 Meter Cover Assembly (SpeedTube) 
	768645 vSet 2 Case IH 1.9 Bu. Hopper Brackets (SpeedTube) 
	768646 vSet 2 Case IH Mini Hopper Brackets (SpeedTube) 
	768650 vSet 2 Large Peanut Crop Kit 
	768651 vSet 2 Large Peanut Disk 
	768663 vSet 2 Wheat Disk 
	768665 vSet 2 Wheat Crop Kit 
	768666 vSet 2 Wheat Ejector Assembly 

